proximate cause of the injury to the business and property of the BLMIS estate. 

Money Laundering in violation of 18 U.S.C. §1956: 

1. Transfers from BLMIS to Infovaleur:  Predicate Acts 1-129 

a. Illegal Scheme 

b. Kohn, Infovaleur, and Reuss 

c. One hundred and twenty nine (129) Money Laundering violations 
between and among the above-mentioned Defendants, in relation 
to payments from BLMIS to Infovaleur from July 15, 1998 to 
August 4, 2008 

2. Transfers from Infovaleur to Kohn, Kohn Family Defendants, and other 
members of the Medici Enterprise:

[...]

above-mentioned Defendants, in relation to the transfer from 
Tecno Gibraltar to E. Kohn on February 2, 2009 

8. Transfers from BA Worldwide to Eurovaleur:  Predicate Acts 613-1428 

a. Illegal Scheme 

b. Kohn, Bank Austria, BA Worldwide, Eurovaleur, Duregger, and 
Radel-Leszczynski 

c. Eight hundred and sixteen (816) Money Laundering violations 
between and among the above-mentioned Defendants, in relation 
to payments from BA Worldwide to Eurovaleur from January 1, 
1996 to April 1, 2007 

9. Transfers from HAM to Bank Medici and Medici Cayman:  Predicate Acts

[...]

to Gerila on March 26, 2008 

Monetary Transactions in Property Derived from Specified Unlawful Activity in 
violation of 18 U.S.C. §1957: 

1. Transfers from BLMIS to Infovaleur:  Predicate Acts 3036-3164 

a. Illegal Scheme 

b. Kohn, Infovaleur, and Reuss 

c. One hundred and twenty nine (129) Monetary Transactions of 
Property Derived from Specified Unlawful Activity violations 
between and among the above-mentioned Defendants, in relation 
to payments from BLMIS to Infovaleur from July 15, 1998 to 
August 4, 2008 

2. Transfers from Infovaleur to Kohn, Kohn Family Defendants, and other

[...]

above-mentioned Defendants, in relation to the transfer from 
Tecno Gibraltar to E. Kohn on February 2, 2009 

8. Transfers from BA Worldwide to Eurovaleur:  Predicate Acts 3380-4051 

a. Illegal Scheme 

b. Kohn, Bank Austria, BA Worldwide, Eurovaleur, Duregger, and 
Radel-Leszczynski 

c. Six hundred and seventy two (672) Monetary Transactions of 
Property Derived from Specified Unlawful Activity violations 
between and among the above-mentioned Defendants, in relation 
to payments from BA Worldwide to Eurovaleur from January 1, 
1998 to April 1, 2007 

9. Transfers from HAM to Bank Medici and Medici Cayman:  Predicate Acts 
4052-4837 

a. Illegal Scheme 

b. Kohn, HAM, Bank Medici, Bank Medici Gibraltar, Medici 
Cayman, Herald Consult, Line Holdings, Scheithauer, Frey, 
Tripolt, Schindler, Duregger, Pirkner, Mugnai, de Sury, and 
Cosulich  

c. Seven hundred eighty six (786) Monetary Transactions of Property 
Derived from Specified Unlawful Activity violations between and 

among the above-mentioned Defendants, in relation to payments 
from HAM to Bank Medici and Medici Cayman from February 7, 
2006 to November 20, 2008

[...]

above-mentioned Defendants, in relation to payments from HAM 
to Revi from January 9, 2008 to March 27, 2008 

16. Transfers from HAM to Mugnai, de Sury, and Cosulich:  Predicate Acts 
5300-5427 

a. Illegal Scheme 

b. Kohn, HAM, Herald Consult, Line Holdings, Mugnai, de Sury, 
and Cosulich 

c. One hundred twenty eight (128) Monetary Transactions of 
Property Derived from Specified Unlawful Activity violations 
between and among the above-mentioned Defendants, in relation 
to payments from HAM to Mugnai, De Sury, and Cosulich from 
June 1, 2006 to December 17, 2008 

17.

[...]

Transfers from HAM to Bank Medici and Medici Cayman:  Predicate Acts 
6061-6944 

a. Illegal Scheme 

b. Kohn, HAM, Bank Medici, Bank Medici Gibraltar, Medici 
Cayman, Herald Consult, Line Holdings, Scheithauer, Frey, 
Tripolt, Schindler, Duregger, Pirkner, Mugnai, de Sury, and 
Cosulich 

c. Eight hundred eighty four (884) Wire Fraud violations between 
and among the above-mentioned Defendants, in relation to 
payments from HAM to Bank Medici and Medici Cayman from 
February 7, 2006 to November 20, 2008 

23. Transfers from HAM to APM Cayman:  Predicate Acts 6945-7304